VERMONT STATE COLLEGES SYSTEM

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

RESOLUTION 2021-22

Resolution Honoring the Service of Linda Milne

WHEREAS,	Linda Milne has served on the Vermont State Colleges Board of Trustees for a total of 17 years from 2004 to 2021, having been appointed twice by Governor Jim Douglas and subsequently by Governor Peter Shumlin; and,
WHEREAS,	during her tenure, Linda dutifully served on Finance and Facilities, Audit and Nominating committees, serving as chair of the Audit committee and chair of the Nominating committee; and,
WHEREAS,	during her tenure, Linda was elected Secretary and later Treasurer of the Vermont State Colleges Board of Trustees thereby serving with distinction on the Executive committee; and,
WHEREAS,	during her tenure, Linda was a member of various Presidential Search committees; and
WHEREAS,	Linda has completed a distinguished professional career spanning 40 years of experience in accounting, auditing, lobbying and public relations; and,
WHEREAS,	Linda's professional affiliations include the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants, Vermont Society of Certified Public Accountants, and the Institute of Internal Auditors (Green Mountain Chapter); and,
WHEREAS,	Linda is a proud member of the Montpelier Rotary; and
WHEREAS,	the Vermont State Colleges Board of Trustees and the VSC System have been enriched by the totality of Linda's professional accomplishments and community participation; and,
WHEREAS,	the Vermont State Colleges Board of Trustees have enjoyed Linda's wit/wisdom and respected her "without fear or favor of anyone" guidance at committee and board meetings; and,
WHEREAS,	Linda has been a passionate and consistent advocate for affordable higher education; therefore be it
RESOLVED,	the Vermont State Colleges Board of Trustees expresses its sincere appreciation to Linda Milne for the benefit she has brought to the State of Vermont, to its colleges and universities,

to its hundreds of faculty and staff; and most important, to its thousands of students.

Linda, we are honored to have served with you. We wish you the very best.

Approved: September 21, 2021
Eilen & Dickinson

Eileen "Lynn" Dickinson, Chair of the Board of Trustees